

ITEM NO. 815

COURT NO. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal © No(s) /2017
D.15868/2017

M.V. Ramana Rao

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

The State of A.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) No. ...D.No. 16012/2017

SLP(C) No. ...D. No.16216/2017

SLP(C) No.....D.No. 16231/2017

SLP(C) No....DNO. 16221/2017

SLP(C) No....D.No. 16287/2017

SLP(C) No....D.No. 16292/2017

Date : 23/05/2017 This/These petition/petitions
were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow, the 24th May, 2017,
along with SLP(C) No. 15375/2017, subject to
curing/removing defect(s)/office objection(s).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master